VCL-MX Version 5 – 12 E1 Voice & Data Multiplexer
Orion Telecom Networks Inc. – 2009-10
1
OORRIIOONN  TTEELLEECCOOMM  NNEETTWWOORRKKSS  IINNCC..
VCL-MX Version 5
12 E1 Voice & Data Multiplexer
Data Sheet
Headquarters: Phoenix, Arizona

Orion Telecom Networks Inc. – 2009-10
30
Ordering Information
VCL-MX E1 Core System (Common Equipment)
S. No. Part # Product Description Qty
1. VCL-MX-015-5
12 x E1 Control Card. (12 x E1 non-blocking cross-
connect at 64Kbps (DS-0) level). Supports point-to-point,
point-to-multi-point, add-drop, tree, star and conference
applications
1
2. VCL-OAM-1440-5.0
OAM - Operations and Management Card for connecting
the multiplexer to be managed in a LAN - allows the USER
to assign a unique IP address to each multiplexer
connected in a LAN to be managed from a single point.
Telnet, SNMP V2, GUI, In-band and Out-of-band
management.
1
3. VCL-MX-005-1442
19" Shelf 6U High (Sub-rack) to accommodate Voice,
64Kbps Data Channels PLUS "n" x 64Kbps Data
Channels fitted with Connectorized Backplane
1
4. VCL-MX-010-1220
(-) 48V DC Input Power Supply Card, +5V DC (8A), -5V
DC (0.5A) Output Power Supply Card (1+1 Redundant
Power Supply is optional)
1
VCL-MX, User Configurable Interfaces
S. No. Part # Product Description Qty
1. VCL-CB-025
Dual Port VF, RT (FXS) Line Interface Card 2,
64Kbps/Sec. VF Channels per Remote Terminal Line Card
15 (max) per System
1
2. VCL-CB-027
Dual Port VF, Hot-Line (FXS - Ring-Down) Line Interface
Card 2, 64Kbps/Sec. Hot-Line Channels per Card 15
(max) per System
1
3. VCL-CB-030
Dual Port VF, CO (FXO) Line Interface Card 2,
64Kbps/Sec. VF Channels per Central Office Line Card
15 (max) per system
1
4. VCL-CB-035-Ext
Dual Port E&M Card, 2 Wire / 4 Wire E & M Trunk
Interface Card 15 (max) per system (Programmable Tx
and Rx settings / VF range 0 to -15dB (gain)
1
5. VCL-CB-040
Ring Generator Card, Central Office Ring Generator Card
1 per system
1
6. VCL-CB-045
Dual Port, RS232 Data Interface Card,  Up to 19.2Kbps
RS232 Asynchronous Data Interface Card, 2 Interfaces
per Card 15 (max) per System
1
VCL-MX Version 5 – 12 E1 Voice & Data Multiplexer
Orion Telecom Networks Inc. – 2009-10
31
7. VCL-MX-047
Analog I/O Card. Accepts / Extends 4 analog (dry relay
contact) I/O per 64Kbps time-slot, a total of 8 analog (dry
relay contact) I/Os per Interface Card, Each chassis shall
accept a maximum of 3 such analog or digital I/O interface